1STC802005D0203
ArTu PB
Panelboard
Technical catalogue
Index
ABB SACE 1
Three-step selection process......................................................................................................2
Panelboard

required from the table below.
Panelboard fixed capacity
Order code
Ways Copper Rating MCCB Type 3 Pole 4 Pole
6 400A T1 outgoing 160A 640T1PB3 640T1PB4
6 400A T3 outgoing 250A 640T3PB3 640T3PB4
6 800A T3 outgoing 250A 680T3PB3 680T3PB4
12 400A T1 outgoing 160A 124T1PB3 124T1PB4
12 400A T3 outgoing 250A 124T3PB3 124T3PB4
12 800A T1 outgoing 160A 128T1PB3 128T1PB4

CU680PB3 CU680PB4 CU128PB3 CU128PB4 CU188PB3 CU188PB4
Custom Panelboard
Order code
Ways Copper Rating MCCB Type 3 Pole 4 Pole
6 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU640PB3
6 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU680PB3 CU680PB4
12 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU124PB3
12 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU128PB3 CU128PB4
18* 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU184PB3
18* 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU188PB3 CU188PB4
* T3 4 poles beakers equals 16 outgoing ways.
8 ABB SACE
ArTu PB Custom Pan Assembly
General information
The pan assembly option allows you to design your own custo-
mized switchboard. As for the panelboard, it is available in three
sizes with 6, 12 and 18 outgoing ways, each of which can be
equipped with an incoming breaker from 250 A to 800 A, three or
four pole.
As standard the pan assembly is supplied as a three or four
pole.
Each pan assembly has a fixed dimension of copper depending
on the quantity of outgoing ways you require.  All you have to do
is select the plug-in bases and fill up the copper bar to suit the
breakers.  Any left over copper can be shrouded and MCB blanking
9ABB SACE
d
d
d1
d
dd
L1 L2 N L1 L2 N L1 L2 N
ArTu PB Custom Pan Assembly
Selection
STEP 1
Select the Custom Pan Assembly
required from the table below.
Ways 6 12 18
N°poles 3 4 3 4 3 4
Usable copper [d=mm] 315 420 315 420 315 420
Usable copper [d1=mm] - - - - 315 280
Code CU640PA3 CU124PA3 CU184PA3
CU680PA3 CU680PA4 CU128PA3 CU128PA4 CU188PA3 CU188PA4
Custom Pan Assembly
Order code
Ways Copper Rating MCCB Type 3 Pole 4 Pole
6 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU640PA3
6 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU680PA3 CU680PA4
12 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU124PA3
12 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU128PA3 CU128PA4
18* 400A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU184PA3
18* 800A T1 single pole - T1 - T2 - T3 CU188PA3 CU188PA4
* T3 4 poles beakers equals 16 outgoing ways.
10 ABB SACE
ArTu PB Panelboard
Incoming selection kit
STEP 2
Select the incoming connection kit
required from the table below.
Direct connection kit
Order code
Type 3 Pole 4 Pole Inner door
400A Busbar rating 400DC3/4P 400DC3/4P P6X6DC
800A Busbar rating 800DC3P 800DC4P P6X6DC
Incomer options
(Connection kits must be ordered with each incoming breaker)
Order code
Type 3 Pole 4 Pole Inner door
250A MCCB connection Kit T3 250T33P 250T34P P6X6T3
250A Switch disconnector T3D250 1SDA051327R1 1SDA051328R1
250A MCCB T3N250 1SDA051247R1 1SDA051306R1
400A MCCB connection Kit T5 400T53P 400T54P P6X6T5
T5N 400 PR221DS-I In=400 F F 1SDA054319R1 1SDA054327R1
T5N 400 PR221DS-LS In=400 F F 1SDA054317R1 1SDA054325R1
630A MCCB connection kit T5 630T53P 630T54P P6X6T5
T5N 630 PR221DS-I In=630 F F 1SDA054397R1 1SDA054401R1
T5N 630 PR221DS-LS In=630 F F 1SDA054396R1 1SDA054400R1
T5S 630 PR221DS-LS In=630 F F 1SDA054404R1 1SDA054408R1
800A MCCB connection kit T6 800T63P 800T64P P6X6T6
800A Switch disconnector T6D800 1SDA060345R1 1SDA060346R1
800A MCCB T6N800 1SDA060268R1 1SDA060273R1
800A MCCB T6S800 1SDA060278R1 1SDA060283R1
For terminal shrouds see accessories.
11ABB SACE
ArTu PB Panelboard
MCCB Outgoing breaker selection
STEP 3
Select the outgoing devices required
from the table below.
T1B Single pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 1 Pole
16 25 1SDA052616R1
20 25 1SDA052617R1
25 25 1SDA052618R1
32 25 1SDA052619R1
40 25 1SDA052620R1
50 25 1SDA052621R1
63 25 1SDA052622R1
80 25 1SDA052623R1
100 25 1SDA052624R1
125 25 1SDA052625R1
160 25 1SDA052626R1
T1B Three pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 3 Pole 4 Pole
16 16 1SDA050870R1 1SDA050881R1
20 16 1SDA050871R1 1SDA050882R1
25 16 1SDA050872R1 1SDA050883R1
32 16 1SDA050873R1 1SDA050884R1
40 16 1SDA050874R1 1SDA050885R1
50 16 1SDA050875R1 1SDA050886R1
63 16 1SDA050876R1 1SDA050887R1
80 16 1SDA050877R1 1SDA050888R1
100 16 1SDA050878R1 1SDA050889R1
125 16 1SDA050879R1 1SDA050890R1
160 16 1SDA050880R1 1SDA050936R1
T1C Three pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 3 Pole 4 Pole
25 25 1SDA050894R1 1SDA050905R1
32 25 1SDA050895R1 1SDA050906R1
40 25 1SDA050896R1 1SDA050907R1
50 25 1SDA050897R1 1SDA050908R1
63 25 1SDA050898R1 1SDA050909R1
80 25 1SDA050899R1 1SDA050910R1
100 25 1SDA050900R1 1SDA050911R1
125 25 1SDA050901R1 1SDA050912R1
160 25 1SDA050902R1 1SDA050937R1
12 ABB SACE
ArTu PB Panelboard
MCCB Outgoing breaker selection
T1N Three pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 3 Pole 4 Pole
32 36 1SDA050917R1 1SDA050928R1
40 36 1SDA050918R1 1SDA050929R1
50 36 1SDA050919R1 1SDA050930R1
63 36 1SDA050920R1 1SDA050931R1
80 36 1SDA050921R1 1SDA050932R1
100 36 1SDA050922R1 1SDA050933R1
125 36 1SDA050923R1 1SDA050934R1
160 36 1SDA050924R1 1SDA050938R1
T3N Three pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 3 Pole 4 Pole
63 36 1SDA051241R1 1SDA051252R1
80 36 1SDA051242R1 1SDA051253R1
100 36 1SDA051243R1 1SDA051254R1
125 36 1SDA051244R1 1SDA051303R1
160 36 1SDA051245R1 1SDA051304R1
200 36 1SDA051246R1 1SDA051305R1
250 36 1SDA051247R1 1SDA051306R1
Front connection terminal sets are required for all T3 outgoing devices.
T3S Three pole MCCB
(Thermomagnetic Release)
Order code
Current rating kA rating 3 Pole 4 Pole
63 50 1SDA051263R1 1SDA051274R1
80 50 1SDA051264R1 1SDA051275R1
100 50 1SDA051265R1 1SDA051276R1
125 50 1SDA051266R1 1SDA051307R1
160 50 1SDA051267R1 1SDA051308R1
200 50 1SDA051268R1 1SDA051309R1
250 50 1SDA051269R1 1SDA051310R1
Front connection terminal sets are required for all T3 outgoing devices.
13ABB SACE
ArTu PB Panelboard
MCCB accessories
Shunt opening release - SOR
(cabled version)
Voltage Order code
SOR 24V AC/DC 1SDA051339R1
SOR 48…60V AC/DC 1SDA051340R1
SOR 110…120V AC - 110…125V DC 1SDA051341R1
SOR 220…240V AC - 220…250V DC 1SDA051342R1
SOR 380…440V AC 1SDA051343R1
Undervoltage release - UVR
(cabled version)
Voltage Order code
UVR 24…30V AC/DC 1SDA051351R1
UVR 48V AC/DC 1SDA051352R1
UVR 60V AC/DC 1SDA052335R1
UVR 110…127V AC - 110…125V DC 1SDA051353R1
UVR 220…240V AC - 220V DC 1SDA051354R1
UVR 380…440V AC 1SDA051355R1
Auxiliary contacts - AUX
(cabled version)
Voltage Order code
1 open/closed change-over and 1 release tripped change-over 1SDA051370R1
3 open/closed change-over and 1 release tripped change-over 1SDA051371R1
High terminal cover HTC
Type 1 Pole 3 Pole 4 Pole
HTC T1 1SDA051415R1 1SDA051416R1
HTC T3 1SDA051419R1 1SDA051420R1
HTC S5 1SDA013897R1 1SDA013898R1
HTC S6 1SDA014040R1 1SDA014041R1
T1 single pole shroud ED0001
Front terminal for copper cables - FC CU
Type Order code
PLL T1-T2-T3 padlocks device OP/CL 1SDA051394R1
PLL T1-T2-T3 padlocks device OP position 1SDA060534R1
PLL T1 1P padlocks device OPEN 1SDA060199R1
PLL T1-T2-T3 remov. padlocks device OPEN 1SDA051393R1
(*) not to be used with glazed door
14 ABB SACE
ArTu PB Panelboard
Accessories